<u>2-24-G1</u>

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby accepts the bid for Meat & Cheese for March 1 through June 30, 2024 from Ginsberg, Renzi, and Lupo's.

<u>2-24-G2</u>

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby accepts the First Reading of Policy 4700 – Workplace Violence Prevention.

<u>2-24-G3</u>

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, and on motion of _____, seconded by _____, the Board of Education hereby accepts the generous donation of a garden at Nathan T. Hall Elementary School at the expense of Chance and Lauren Spoonhower.

<u>2-24-G4</u>

BE IT RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Newark Valley Central School District, the Board of Education approves to discuss the request to redistrict Tax Map #77.00-2-31.20 Kutney.

<u>2-24-G5</u>

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the grant writing services contract with Robert J. Miller & Associates, Inc. as attached to and made part of these minutes, and authorizes the Board of Education President to sign the Agreement

<u>2-24-C1</u>

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the appointment of the following Coaches for the 2023-2024 school year, pending funding and student participation:

Timothy Pisarczyk	Varsity Baseball Coach
Valerie Fischer	Varsity Softball Coach
Ashley Stauder	Modified Softball Coach
Eric D'Arcy	Varsity Girls Track Coach
Tracy D'Arcy	Asst. Track Coach
Dennis Wright	Golf Coach

Cody Cornell Sandra Beebe Joseph Lakin Katia D'Arcy Brandilyn Duke Kathryn Brindisi Modified Baseball Coach JV Softball Coach Varsity Boys Track Coach Asst. Track Coach Modified Track Coach Tennis Coach

<u>2-24-C2</u>

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the appointment of the following Substitute Teachers, effective February 13, 2024:

Philip Koral (certified)

Connor Spoonhower (uncertified)

<u>2-24-C3</u>

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the appointment of Todd Schaffer, Workplace Violence Prevention Officer (no stipend), for the 2023-2024 school year.

<u>2-24-C4</u>

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the appointment of Melissa Reynolds, Long-Term Substitute Teacher-Elementary, effective January 29, 2024 through June 30, 2024 (vice: A. Oliver resignation).

<u>2-24-NC1</u>

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the probationary appointment of Jessica Thompson, Teacher Aide (Cafeteria), effective February 13, 2024.

<u>2-24-NC2</u>

RESOLVED, That the Superintendent of Schools having reviewed the report of the School Physician regarding the Fitness of Edward Manuel, Jr. to operate a school bus and further having reviewed three statements from three different persons not related by either blood or marriage to the applicant pertaining to the applicant's moral character and reliability, and the Superintendent of Schools having certified to the Board of Education that the bus driver is of good moral character and reliable, that this Board of Education does and hereby appoint Edward Manuel, Jr. to the Civil Service Classification, Non competitive – bus driver for a probationary term commencing February 13, 2024 and ending February 12, 2025. (Route Jumper) (vice: N. Ellis resignation)

<u>2-24-NC3</u>

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the appointment of Student #8536, Student Worker, effective February 13, 2024.

<u>2-24-G6</u>

BE IT RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Newark Valley Central School District, the Board of Education ______ the request to redistrict Tax Map #77.00-2-31.20 Kutney.